
 
  



 



 



 
  



Academic Calendar for MDS 1st year (Batch 2019-22) 
0-6 months  

DATE EVENT 
1st May 2019 Orientation Day 
1st May to 15th May 2019 Ethical Consideration in Research (Helsinki declaration) 

Ethical of Jurisprudence  
Doctor patient relationship and COPRA. 
Anti- ragging cell and student grievance cell meeting  
Hostel & Mess Committee meeting   

1st May to 31st October 2019 Preclinical Exercises * 

1st May to 31st October 
2019 

Basic Sciences &Core Curriculum Theory Classes on 
Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, Pharmacology, 
Pathology, Microbiology and Biostatistics ( To be held 
between 1pm- 3pm) 

1st May to 31st October 
2019 

a) Clinical work* 
b) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
c) Early exposure to Research Centre 

1st July to 31st October 2019 Seminars (2-3); Journal Clubs (2-3)scheduled after 1 
month of commencement of the MDS program on Basic 
sciences topics on every Tuesday and alternate Friday of 
every month between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 

1stSeptember to 15th 
September 2019 

Review of Library Dissertation and Thesis Dissertation # 

15thSeptember to 30th 
September2019 

Ethical Committee meeting  

31st October 2019 Preclinical work submission  
Thesis Protocol Submission   

2 December 2019 
3 December 2019 

End Semester Theory Exam$ 
End Semester Practical Exam& 

 
 



*Pre- Clinical Work: To be done between 10 am-1pm (according to the DCI 
Regulations 2017) 
* Clinical Work: According to the DCI Regulations 2017 
 
#Thesis Protocol Submission: 
Allotment of Guides and Co-Guides 
and selection of topic 

1 July 2019 
Study Design and Pilot Study 31st August 2019 
Preparation of Synopsis presentation for 
ethical committee meeting 

15th September 2019 
Final Synopsis submission 31st October 2019 
 
$Theory exams are conducted at the end of 6 months on topics which have been 
covered by students in the Seminars conducted in the Department.   
&Clinical exam is held in the department clinics that includes history taking, diagnosis 
and basic Pre-clinical exercises. 
  



7-12 months 
 
1stNovember 2019 Entry into clinics after the preclinical 

work is checked and signed by the HOD 
1st November 2019- 30th April 2020 a) Clinical Work * 

b) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
c) Research Centre Utilization 

1st November 2019- 30th April 2020 Seminars (3-4); Journal Clubs (3-4) 
scheduled after 1 month of 
commencement of the MDS program on 
Basic sciences topics on every Tuesday 
and alternate Friday of every month 
between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 
Review of Library Dissertation and 
Thesis Dissertation ( Should have 
completed 20% of work) 
Poster presentation in Local Conference  

10th April 2020 
 
15th April 2020 

a) Centralized Assessment Theory 
Exam on Basics Sciences  

b) Clinical practical exam  
  
*Clinical Work:According to the DCI Regulations 2017 
 

  



Academic Calendar for MDS 2nd year ( Batch 2018-21) 
13-18 months 

1st May 2019 Entry into Second Year 
1st May 2019- 31st October 2019 a) Clinical Work * 

b) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
c) Research Centre Utilization 

1st May 2019- 31st October 2019 Seminars (3-4); Journal Clubs (3-4) 
scheduled on every Wednesday and 
alternate Saturday of every month 
between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 
Thesis Dissertation ( Should have 
completed 40% of work) 
Completion of Library Dissertation 
Poster/ Paper presentation in PG 
Convention  

31st October 2019 Submission of Library Dissertation 
26thOctober 2019 
 
30st October 2019 

a) End Semester Theory Exam (Syllabus 
includes seminar presented in the 
Department)  
b) End Semester Practical Exam 

 
*Clinical Work: As per the DCI Regulations 2017  
 
 
 
  



19-24 months 
 
1st November 2019- 30th April 2020 d) Clinical Work * 

e) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
f) Research Centre Utilization 

1st November 2019- 30th April 2020 Seminars (3-4); Journal Clubs (3-4) 
scheduled on every Wednesday and 
alternate Saturday of every month 
between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 
Review of Library Dissertation and 
Thesis Dissertation ( Should have 
completed 60% of work) 
Poster/ Paper presentation in PG 
Convention  

13th April 2020 
 
18th April 2020 

a) End Semester Theory Exam (Syllabus 
includes seminars presented in the 
Department)  
b) End Semester Practical Exam 

 
*Clinical Work:As per the DCI Regulations 2017 
  



 
Academic Calendar for MDS 3rd year (Batch 2017-20) 

25-30 months 
1st May 2019 Entry into 3rd year  
1st May 2019- 31st October 2019 a) Clinical Work * 

b) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
c) Research Centre Utilization 

1st May 2019- 31st October 2019 Seminars (3-4); Journal Clubs (3-4) scheduled 
on every Tuesday and alternate Friday of every 
month between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 
Thesis Dissertation ( Should have completed 
100% of work) 
Paper presentation in Speciality Conference  

31st October 2019 Thesis Submission 
22th October, 25thOctober, 27th October 2019 
 
 
30th October 2019 

End Semester Theory Exam ( Syllabus 
includes Seminar presented in the Department)  
End Semester Practical Exam  

 
*Clinical Work: As per the DCI Regulations 2017 

 
  



31-36 months 
 
1st November 2019- 30st April 2020 d) Clinical Work * 

e) Library ( 2 hours per week) 
f) Research Centre Utilization 

1st November 2019- 30st April 2020 Seminars (3-4); Journal Clubs (3-4) scheduled 
on every Tuesday and alternate Friday of every 
month between 8:45 am- 9:45 am. 

Till 31st October 2019 The following documents need to be duly 
checked and signed by the HOD:  

 All Pre clinical records 
 Log books 
 Library dissertation 
 Main Dissertation 
 Submission of Thesis in the form of 

article for publication 
1st April to 10th April 2020 a) Sent up Centralized Assessment Theory 

exam 
b) Clinical practical exam  

15th April 2020 onwards  Preparatory Leaves 
1st May 2020 onwards  Tentative University Exams 
 
*Clinical Work: As per the DCI regulations 2017 
 
 
 





 I.T.S Centre for Dental Studies & Research 
Delhi-Meerut Road, Murad Nagar, Ghaziabad 

CIRCULAR 
 Ref. No. Director –PG Studies/ITSCDSR/2020/002                    January 2nd, 2020 

HOLIDAY LIST FOR STUDENTS FOR THE YEAR 2020 
S.No. Name of Festival Date Day 

1 New Year Day 01/01/2020 Wednesday 
2 Republic Day 26/01/2020 Sunday 
3 Mahashivratri 21/02/2020 Friday 
4 Holi 09-03-2020 to 11-03-2020 Monday to 

Wednesday 
5 Ram Navmi 02/04/2020 Thursday 
6 Mahavir Jayanti 06/04/2020 Monday 
7 Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2020 Tuesday 
8 EId-Ul-Fittr* 25/05/2020 Monday 
9 Shiv Ratri 18/07/2020 & 19/07/2020 Sunday 
10 EId-Ul-Zuha / Bakrid* 01/08/2020 Saturday 
11 Raksha Bandhan 03/08/2020 Monday 
12 Janmashtmi 12/08/2020 Wednesday 
13 Independence Day 15/08/2020 Saturday 
14 Muharram 29/08/2020 Saturday 
15 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2020 Friday 
16 Durga Navmi 24/10/2020 Saturday 
17 Dusshera 25/10/2020 Sunday 
18 EId-e-Milad* 30/10/2020 Friday 
19 Balmiki Jayanti 31/10/2020 Saturday 
20 Deepawali/ Goverdhan Pooja/ 

Bhaiya Dooj 12-11-2020 to 16-11-2020 Thursday to Monday 
21 Guru Nanak Birthday 30/11/2020 Monday 
22 Christmas 25/12/2020 Friday 

*Depends on visibility of moon, the exact date will be declared at that time. 
  

  
[Dr. Vinod Sachdev] 
Director – PG Studies 
  



I.T.S Centre for Dental Studies & Research 
Delhi-Meerut Road, Murad Nagar, Ghaziabad  CIRCULAR 

Ref. No. Director –PG Studies/ITSCDSR/2018/132               December 21st, 2018 
HOLIDAY LIST FOR FACULTY & STAFF FOR THE YEAR 2019 

 S.No. Name of Festival Date Day 
1 New Year Day 01/01/2019 Tuesday 
2 Republic Day 26/01/2019 Saturday 
3 Holi 20/03/2019 Wednesday 
4 Dhulendi 21/03/2019 Thursday 
5 Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2019 Sunday 
6 Id-ul-Fittr* 05/06/2019 Wednesday 
7 Shiv Ratri 30/07/2019 Tuesday 
8 Id-ul-Zuha* 12/08/2019 Monday 
9 Independence Day 15/08/2019 Thursday 
10 Raksha Bandhan 15/08/2019 Thursday 
11 Janmashtmi 24/08/2019 Saturday 
12 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2019 Wednesday 
13 Durga Navmi 07/10/2019 Monday 
14 Dusshera 08/10/2019 Tuesday 
15 Deepawali 27/10/2019 Sunday 
16 Goverdhan Pooja 28/10/2019 Monday 
17 Bhaiya Dooj 29/10/2019 Tuesday 
18 Christmas 25/12/2019 Wednesday 

*Depends on visibility of moon, the exact date will be declared at that time. 
  
 
 
[Dr. Vinod Sachdev] 
Director – PG Studies 
 
   



 

I.T.S Centre for Dental Studies & Research 
Delhi-Meerut Road, Murad Nagar, Ghaziabad 

CIRCULAR 
 Ref. No. Director –PG Studies/ITSCDSR/2020/003                      January 2nd, 2020 

HOLIDAY LIST FOR FACULTY & STAFF FOR THE YEAR 2020 
 S.No. Name of Festival Date Day 

1 New Year Day 01/01/2020 Wednesday 
2 Republic Day 26/01/2020 Sunday 
3 Holi 09/03/2020 Monday 
4 Dhulendi 10/03/2020 Tuesday 
5 Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2020 Tuesday 
6 EId-Ul-Fittr* 25/05/2020 Monday 
7 Shiv Ratri 19/07/2020 Sunday 
8 EId-Ul-Zuha / Bakrid* 01/08/2020 Saturday 
9 Raksha Bandhan 03/08/2020 Monday 
10 Janmashtmi 12/08/2020 Wednesday 
11 Independence Day 15/08/2020 Saturday 
12 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2020 Friday 
13 Durga Navmi 24/10/2020 Saturday 
14 Dusshera 25/10/2020 Sunday 
15 Deepawali 14/11/2020 Saturday 
16 Goverdhan Pooja 15/11/2020 Sunday 
17 Bhaiya Dooj 16/11/2020 Monday 
18 Christmas 25/12/2020 Friday 

*Depends on visibility of moon, the exact date will be declared at that time. 
 
 
[Dr. Vinod Sachdev] 
Director – PG Studies 

  



I.T.S Centre for Dental Studies & Research 
Delhi-Meerut Road, Murad Nagar, Ghaziabad  CIRCULAR 

Ref. No. Director –PG Studies/ITSCDSR/2018/133                 December 21st, 2018 
  HOLIDAY LIST FOR SUPERVISORS, PEONS & SWEEPERS FOR THE YEAR 2019 

 S.No. Name of Festival Date Day 
1 Republic Day 26/01/2019 Saturday 
2 Dhulendi 21/03/2019 Thursday 
3 Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2019 Sunday 
4 Shiv Ratri 30/07/2019 Tuesday 
5 Independence Day 15/08/2019 Thursday 
6 Raksha Bandhan 15/08/2019 Thursday 
7 Janmashtmi 24/08/2019 Saturday 
8 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2019 Wednesday 
9 Dusshera 08/10/2019 Tuesday 
10 Deepawali 27/10/2019 Sunday 
11 Goverdhan Pooja 28/10/2019 Monday 
12 Bhaiya Dooj 29/10/2019 Tuesday 

   
 
   
[Dr. Vinod Sachdev] 
Director – PG Studies 



I.T.S Centre for Dental Studies & Research 
Delhi-Meerut Road, Murad Nagar, Ghaziabad 

  
CIRCULAR 

Ref. No. Director –PG Studies/ITSCDSR/2020/004                     January 2nd, 2020 
   

REVISED HOLIDAY LIST FOR SUPERVISORS, PEONS & SWEEPERS FOR THE YEAR 2020 
  
S.No. Name of Festival Date Day 

1 Republic Day 26/01/2020 Sunday 
2 Dhulendi 10/03/2020 Tuesday 
3 Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2020 Tuesday 
4 Shiv Ratri 19/07/2020 Sunday 
5 Raksha Bandhan 03/08/2020 Monday 
6 Janmashtmi 12/08/2020 Wednesday 
7 Independence Day 15/08/2020 Saturday 
8 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2020 Friday 
9 Dusshera 25/10/2020 Sunday 
10 Deepawali 14/11/2020 Saturday 
11 Goverdhan Pooja 15/11/2020 Sunday 
12 Bhaiya Dooj 16/11/2020 Monday 

  
  
  
[Dr. Vinod Sachdev] 
Director – PG Studies  


